Social Media Policy

Last updated: January 1, 2025

YELO Funding, Inc., its affiliates, including YELO ISA Fund I, LLC, and/or any person or entity acting on behalf of or servicing your agreement for the aforementioned entities (collectively, "we" and "YELO") has official profiles on social media platforms such as Facebook®, Instagram®, TikTok®, X® (formerly Twitter®), YouTube®, Snap®, and LinkedIn® (collectively our "Social Media Platforms").

Before you join us at any Social Media Platforms, we request you read our below policies:

- We encourage everyone to use common courtesy, be respectful of others and follow our policies to foster healthy social communities and to protect your privacy.
- If you are a customer looking for assistance, please contact us at info@yelofunding.com.
- Opinions and/or views expressed on our Social Media Platforms represent the thoughts of individual subscribers and not those necessarily of YELO or any of our affiliates, employees, members or other clients.
- YELO has no obligation to monitor the use of our Social Media Platforms by users. You
 acknowledge and agree we reserve the right to, and may from time to time, monitor any and
 all information transmitted or received through our sites for operational and other purposes.
 During monitoring, information may be examined, recorded, copied, and used for authorized
 purposes. Use of our sites constitutes consent to such monitoring.
- From time to time, we may share content on our Social Media Platforms we think is interesting. This does not mean we are agreeing or supporting a point of view or endorsing a product or service. We may occasionally mention a user, handle, tweet, re-tweet or repost links to third-party sites. However, this does not constitute an endorsement of the individual, site, product or company.
- We cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy of content posted on our Social Media Platforms by us or third parties. We do not, in any way, adopt, endorse, or guarantee the accuracy of content posted by others. We are not legally responsible for content posted by third parties on our Social Media Platforms. We do not endorse clicking on links posted by other social media users, as these links may pose risks to your computer or take you to inappropriate sites. We do not provide investment, legal, tax or other specialist advice through our Social Media Platforms. If you are not able to use or access our Social Media Platforms, or websites linked to through them, we are not responsible for any problems this causes.
- We reserve the right at all times to disclose any information posted on any portion of our Social Media Platforms as necessary to satisfy any law, regulation or governmental request.
- When visiting and posting on any of our Social Media Platforms you are also subject to the terms and conditions of YELO's privacy notices, as well as the terms of service and privacy

policies of third-party hosts, when applicable. YELO is not responsible for, and does not control, these third party sites' terms and conditions, privacy and data security practices and policies. You should always use caution when posting, sharing or taking any action on these sites and on the Internet in general. Even if you delete a post later, it may have already been seen by others.

- By submitting any content via our Social Media Platforms, you expressly understand and acknowledge this information is available to the public and we may use this information for internal and external promotional purposes. Please note other participants may use your posted information beyond the control of YELO. If you do not wish to have the information you have made public available in this manner, please do not post on our Social Media Platforms.
- Do not send or post personal information via or on any of our Social Media Platforms. Never disclose any financial or personal information on any of our Social Media Platforms or other websites. YELO will never ask you for your Social Security number, account information, passwords, PINs or other personally identifiable information via social media. You acknowledge that you assume all responsibility related to the security, privacy and risks inherent in sending any content over the Internet. YELO is not responsible for the privacy or security practices of the social media platform we utilize. Please review the policy for each social media platform.
- In addition, please do not post any personal information about others that has not been voluntarily made available by them in a public post, or for which you do not have their permission to post, or that could otherwise be seen as an invasion of their privacy.
- Your posts should never contain unauthorized and/or unsolicited advertising, fraud, spam, hyperlinks or content protected by copyright, trademark or other rights.
- Your accessing of our Social Media Platforms in no way shall be deemed to create an agency
 or employee-employer relationship of any kind between you and YELO, nor do these terms
 extend rights to any third party. You also agree that in the course of your accessing and using
 our Social Media Platforms, that no relationship is formed between yourself and YELO that is
 either confidential or fiduciary in nature beyond any existing relationship you may have with
 us.
- We may modify the features, content and functionality of our Social Media Platforms, or terminate entirely any of our profiles, at any time without prior notice or liability to you. Modification or termination of these terms will not affect, or result in the termination or modification, of any other existing agreements you may have with YELO.
- We reserve the right to remove any content that violates these polices or that, in our sole discretion, we consider objectionable. In certain instances, we may suspend or block users that violate our policies. When appropriate, we may also report certain violators to the relevant authorities if they violate channel rules or law. We reserve the right to edit and/or delete any comments deemed as inappropriate, including, but not limited to:
 - o Abusive or hurtful comments.
 - o Off-topic, spam and/or redundant comments.

- o Comments containing foul language or hate speech.
- o Personal attacks or defamatory comments.
- o Comments that violate the privacy of any individual, business, or institution

YELO may revise its social media policy at any time without notice. This policy may be updated at any time and/or each time a social networking platform updates its policy and terms of use. By using these platforms you are agreeing to be bound by the then current version of these policies and terms of use. Any modifications to this policy shall be effective as of the date posted. We encourage you to periodically review this policy.